DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS OF. ned on December 17, 2004 on December 17, 2004 gned on December 17, 2004
oFned on December 17, 2004
ned on December 17, 2004
on December 17, 2004
on December 17, 2004
on December 17, 2004
D
dued on December 17, 2001
Ĭ
Ĭ
_1
gnment signed by different inventors is one
gnmont organization
C. DATE: December 17, 2004
ATES ON DECLARATION AND
ATES ON DECLARATION AND
? TYES MINO
if not in item 1.
VOLVED:
PATS 0 = TOTAL = 1
FEE: (Code 8021)
$AL \times $40 = 40
RGE THE ABOVE AMOUNT TO:
COUNT NUMBER: 10-1000
R NO 042543 0012541
quired CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.
orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of
er of pages including this
tachments and document
), Cover sheet)

- A DOOF
ber 6, 2005 (213) 629-1033

RECOR WINNING	07 - 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER(ad States Patent and Trademark Off 2915708 21-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER(ad States Patent and Trademark Off ad
Tothe Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradems Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Raffi Garabedian	29101 etilached documents or the new address (es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Raffi Garabedian	
Raffi Garabedian	
Raffi Garabedian	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Integrated Micromachines, Inc.
Salleh Ismail	Marile: Into Education Of C
Nim Hak Tea	
Nun Har Tea	Internal Address.
xecution Date(s) <u>December 17, 2004</u> Iditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes N	Street Address: 5463 Second Street
Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	City:Irwindale
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>USAZip:95706</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X s document is being filed together with a new application
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
i-a decument should be mailed:	involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP LLP	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP LLP Internal Address: 725 South Figueroa Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP LLP Internal Address: 725 South Figueroa Street Suite 2800	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP LLP Internal Address: 725 South Figueroa Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP LLP Internal Address: 725 South Figueroa Street Suite 2800 Street Address: 725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2800	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP LLP Internal Address: 725 South Figueroa Street Suite 2800 Street Address: 725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2800 City: Los Angeles	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second of the
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP LLP Internal Address: 725 South Figueroa Street Suite 2800 Street Address: 725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2800 City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90017-5406	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP LLP Internal Address: 725 South Figueroa Street Suite 2800 Street Address: 725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2800 City: Los Angeles	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second of the
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP LLP Internal Address: 725 South Figueroa Street Suite 2800 Street Address: 725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2800 City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90017-5406	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second of the
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP LLP Internal Address: 725 South Figueroa Street Suite 2800 Street Address: 725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2800 City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90017-5406 Phone Number: (213) 488-7100	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second of the
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP LLP Internal Address: 725 South Figueroa Street Suite 2800 Street Address: 725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2800 City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90017-5406 Phone Number: (213) 488-7100 Fax Number: (213) 629-1033 Email Address: efinkel@pillsburywinthrop.com 9. Signature: Xawk.	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to detecting to detection to detecting to detection to detec
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP LLP Internal Address: 725 South Figueroa Street Suite 2800 Street Address: 725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2800 City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90017-5406 Phone Number: (213) 488-7100 Fax Number: (213) 629-1033 Email Address: efinkel@pillsburywinthrop.com	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP LLP Internal Address: 725 South Figueroa Street Suite 2800 Street Address: 725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2800 City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90017-5406 Phone Number: (213) 488-7100 Fax Number: (213) 629-1033 Email Address: efinkel@pillsburywinthrop.com 9. Signature: Xawk.	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to detecting to detection to detecting to detection to detec

40.00 BP 01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 016854 FRAME: 0832

213-6291033

T-361 P.003/009

F-526

Please return signed/recorded to: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2800 Los Angeles, CA 90017-5406 Atty. Dkt. PMS 0312624 Garabedian et al.

M# Client Ref.

ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Origin Patent Application

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

) Raffi GARABEDIAN	:	2) Saile	h ISMAIL	
′ 		4) Yang	HSU	-
B) Nim TEA				
Melvin KHOO		6) Weile	ong TANG	
		8)		
 (hereinafter collectively ASSI 	GNOR) has/have made a	n invention	known as Dkt.	0312624
	CORUNC MICPOS	TRUCTU	RES	
and entitled: PROCESS F	OR FORMING MICROS			
for which an application for L	etters Patent of the United herewith and is about to be	States filed in the	United States I	Patent and Trademark Office;
	, Appin. No.	1		;
was filed on		 -		-
-				
AND WHEREAS	Integrated Micromachi	nes, Inc.		
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	ly organized and existing L	inder the la	ws of the State	of California
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), du and having its principal office	and place of business at	5463 Sec	ond Street, Irv	vindale, CA 95706
and having its principal office	e and place of odernoss as			
desires to acquire an interes	st therein;			

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

PAT-114B 1/01

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

<u>Signature</u>	Date Signed	Witness
1) The Colon	12-17-04	- party
Mame: Raffi GARABEDIAN 2)	12/17/04	Jellal
Name: Salieh ISMAIL	12/17/04	Ph Cil
Name: Nim TEA	12/17/04	Mal_
Name: rang HSU	/ /	7
Namer Melvin KHOO	12/17/04	12/1ll
6) Neilong FANG	12/17/04	The lake
Maille: Menong 17.10		••